
PROVIDED TO PROFESSIONAL ADVISERS ONLY 30th November 2008

-1-

BARING GLOBAL
EMERGING MARKETS FUND

An Offshore Fund recognised under the Laws of the UK, managed by Baring International Fund Managers (Ireland) Limited
and marketed by Baring Asset Management Limited (Authorised and regulated by the Financial Services Authority)

MANAGER’S COMMENTS FUND OBJECTIVE

The  investment  objective  of  the  Fund  is  to  seek  long-
term  capital  growth  primarily  through  investment  in  a
diversified portfolio of developing country equity
securities. Investors should be aware of the additional
risks associated with funds which invest in emerging
and developing markets (1).

Please note the use of an index is for comparative
purposes only

FUND INFORMATION

Fund Size (Mn) US$551.8 €431.5 £359.9

Current Offer Price US$19.01 €14.86 £12.40

Historic Yield 1.5%

Total Expense Ratio 2% (as at 30.4.2008)

Charges Initial 5% Annual 1.5%

Inception Date 24.02.1992

Unit Type Distribution

Min. Investment US$5,000/€3500

XD Date 1 May

Dividend Paid by 30 Jun

Distributor Status It is the intention of the manager to apply to
HM Revenue & Customs for certification of the
Fund as a distributing fund in respect of this
and all subsequent accounting periods.

Umbrella Emerging Markets

Index MSCI Emerging Markets

This month the Fund returned -1.4%, while the Index
returned -7.5%.

Emerging equity markets fell in November as data in
both developed and emerging economies pointed to a
further slowdown in global economic growth during
the month.

In US dollar terms, the worst performing countries in
the MSCI Emerging Markets Index included Korea and
Taiwan, whose economies and stock markets are
biased towards export sectors such as information
technology. Korean and Taiwanese exporters are
particularly exposed to western consumers, who have
reduced their consumption dramatically over the past
few months. The best performing countries included
Peru, China and Malaysia, whose currencies also
remained relatively stable versus the US dollar.

Economically sensitive sectors such as energy,
materials and information technology were again the
worst performing sectors during November, as
concerns about the effects of the crisis in the financial
system on the underlying economy intensified.

In an environment of volatility and uncertainty, the
portfolio will remain concentrated towards countries,
sectors and stocks where our analysis shows
relatively predictable earnings supported by attractive
valuations. We remain focused on Russian and
Chinese equities, where we see the potential for
government support for economies, and sectors which
are not as dependent on economic growth such as
telecoms and consumer staples. We continue to avoid
economically sensitive sectors.

ISIN IE0000838304

TOP 10 HOLDINGS (%) COUNTRY BREAKDOWN (%)
  Fund     Index

 China Mobile 6.0

 Gazprom 4.9

 Compania Vale Do Rio 3.6

 Teva Pharmaceutical Industries 3.4
 Industrial & Commercial Bank 3.3

 America Movil S.A. de C.V. 3.1

 Petroleo Brasil 3.1

 China Construction 3.0

 Ishares MSCI Emerging Market 2.9
 Sasol Limited 2.6

Brazil

China

Russia

Mexico
South Africa

Taiwan

Hong Kong

Korea

Cash
Other

16.6

15.9

11.3

8.5
7.9

7.8

6.8

4.2

4.2
16.8

14.0

17.7

6.6

5.4
8.0

11.2

0.0

12.2

0.0
24.9

PERFORMANCE AS AT 30.11.2008

% Change US$ £

Fund Index Fund Index

YTD 2008

1 Year

3 Years

5 Years

3 Years p.a.

5 Years p.a.

-52.0

-51.6

-4.7

+48.6

-1.6

+8.2

-56.6

-56.4

-14.8

+46.2

-5.2

+7.9

-37.7

-35.2

+7.4

+66.5

+2.4

+10.7

-43.7

-41.6

-3.9

+63.9

-1.3

+10.4 750.00
1,250.00
1,750.00

2,250.00
2,750.00
3,250.00
3,750.00
4,250.00
4,750.00
5,250.00
5,750.00

28/11/03 27/11/04 27/11/05 28/11/06 28/11/07 28/11/08

Baring EM UF Global Emerg Mkts
M star IM EQ Global Emg Mkts
M SCI  EM F  (EmM kts  Free)

Cash Value
of

Past performance is not a guide to future performance Yields are not guaranteed
(1) Please refer to the Prospectus for the full Investment Objective and Policy.

Source: Barings, unless otherwise specified.
All performance source: Morningstar as at 30.11.2008.  Bid to bid, with gross income reinvested.

All performance characteristics are sourced from Barings and are calculated using data sourced from Morningstar as at 30.11.2008.
Data Source - © 2008 Morningstar, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Morningstar Rating™ as of 30.11.2008 in the Emerging Markets Equity

Morningstar Category™.

PERFORMANCE

CHARACTERISTICS
For the 3 Year Period ended
30.11.2008

Fund Index

Standard
Deviation

Alpha

Beta

Sharpe Ratio

+29.3

+3.4

+0.9

-0.1

+30.4

-

-

-0.2

CALENDAR YEAR

PERFORMANCE ($)
Fund
(%)

Index
(%)

2007

2006

2005

2004
2003

+39.7

+32.5

+31.8

+17.2
+44.8

+39.8

+32.6

+34.5

+25.9
+56.3



30th November 2008

-2-

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT:
LONDON
Baring Asset Management Limited
(Authorised and regulated by the
Financial Services Authority)
155 Bishopsgate, London, EC2M 3XY, England
Telephone +44 (0)20 7628 6000
Facsimile +44 (0)20 7214 1659
E-mail: uk.sales@barings.com
GUERNSEY
Baring Asset Management  (CI) Limited
PO Box 26, Mill Court, La Charroterie,
St Peter Port, Guernsey GY1 4AP
Telephone +44 (0)1481 743330
Facsimile +44 (0)1481 716230
Email: guernsey.sales@barings.com

PARIS
Baring France SAS
35 avenue Franklin Roosevelt,
75008 Paris, France
Telephone +331 5393 6000
Facsimile +331 4289 4161
E-mail: france.sales@barings.com

HONG KONG
Baring Asset Management (Asia) Limited
19th Floor, Edinburgh Tower,
15 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong
Telephone + 852 2841 1411
Facsimile + 852 2526 7129
E-mail: asia.sales@barings.com

FRANKFURT
Baring Asset Management
Oberlindau 54-56
60323 Frankfurt, Germany
Telephone +49 69 7169 1888
Facsimile +49 69 7169 1899
E-mail: germany.sales@barings.com

INTERNATIONAL MUTUAL FUND SALES UK, EUROPE & MIDDLE EAST MUTUAL FUND SALES

Rob Lay       +44 (0)20 7214 1025

UK MUTUAL FUND SALES

Rod Aldridge       +44 (0)20 7214 1005

UK Sales Support     *+44 (0)845 082 2479

DEALING

SOUTH AMERICA, THE NETHERLANDS, ITALY,
SPAIN
Nick Davidson +44 (0)20 7214 1847

SCANDINAVIA, SWITZERLAND
Jens Bjorheim +44 (0)20 7214 1907

FRANCE
Benoit du Mesnil +331 5393 6000
Christian de Bausset +331-5393 6000

GERMANY, LUXEMBOURG
Roland Schmidt   +49 69 7169 1832
Thomas Justen                                +49 69 7169 1826
Oliver Morath                                  +49 69 7169 1810

HONG KONG
Self Li +852 2973 3467
Pauline Cheng +852 2973 3420

TAIWAN
Barry Lin +8862 2717 6866

AFRICA, CARIBBEAN & BERMUDA
Jonathan Cunningham +44 (0)20 7214 1293

SALES SUPPORT

Eleanor Hicks +44 (0)20 7214 1999
Eirene Chow +44 (0)20 7214 1999

LONDON Tel: +44 (0)20 7214 1004
Fax: +44 (0)20 7214 1655

HONG KONG +852 2841 1411

PARIS +331 5393 6000

FRANKFURT +49 69 7169 1822

+49 69 7169 1867

IMPORTANT INFORMATION
This  document is  approved and issued by Baring Asset  Management Limited and in jurisdictions other  than the UK it  is  provided by the
appropriate Baring Asset Management company/affiliate whose name(s) and contact details are specified herein.
This  document  must  not  be  relied  on  for  purposes  of  any  investment  decisions.  Before  investing  in  any  Fund(s),  we  recommend  that
recipients who are not professional investors contact their financial adviser and all relevant documents relating to the particular Fund(s),
such as reports and accounts and prospectus should be read, which specify the investment objective and particular risks associated with
the Fund, together with any specific restrictions applying and the basis of dealing. The information in this document does not constitute
investment, tax, legal or other advice or recommendation or, an offer to sell or an invitation to apply for any product or service of Baring
Asset  Management.  The  value  of  any  investments  and  any  income  generated  may  go  down  as  well  as  up  and  is  not  guaranteed.  Past
performance is not a guide to future performance. Quoted yields are not guaranteed. Changes in rates of exchange may have an adverse
effect  on the value,  price or  income of  an investment.  There are additional  risks associated with investments (made directly  or  through
investment vehicles which invest) in emerging or developing markets. Investments in higher yielding bonds issued by borrowers with lower
credit ratings may result in a greater risk of default and have a negative impact on income and capital value. Income payments may
constitute a return of capital in whole or in part. Income may be achieved by foregoing future capital growth. We reasonably believe that
the information contained herein from 3rd party sources, as quoted, is accurate as at the date of publication. The information and any
opinions expressed herein may change at any time.
This  document  may  include  internal  portfolio  construction  guidelines.  As  guidelines  the  fund  is  not  required  to  and  may  not  always  be
within these ranges. These guidelines are subject to change without prior notice and are provided for information purposes only.
Compensation arrangements under the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 of the United Kingdom will not be available in respect of
any Offshore Fund.
The Fund(s)  referred to herein may not  be available for  investment in  all  jurisdictions.  There may also be prohibitions or  restrictions on
distribution of  this  document and other  material  relating to Funds referred to herein.  Accordingly recipients  of  any such documents are
advised to inform themselves about and to observe any such restrictions. In particular, the shares of the Funds referred to in this
document are not registered under the USA Securities Act 1933 and the Funds are not registered under the USA Investment Company Act
of  1940  and  therefore  cannot  be  offered  for  sale  in  the  USA,  its  territories,  possessions  or  protectorates  under  its  jurisdiction,  nor  to
nationals, citizens or residents in any of those areas.

For data sourced from Morningstar: © Morningstar, Inc. all rights reserved. The information contained herein: (1) is proprietary to
Morningstar  and/or  its  content  providers;  (2)  may  not  be  copied  or  distributed;  and  (3)  is  not  warranted  to  be  accurate,  complete  or
timely. Neither Morningstar nor its content providers are responsible for any damages or losses arising from any use of this information.

Version 01/2008

Telephone calls may be recorded and monitored.


