





BARING GLOBAL EMERGING MARKETS FUND

An Offshore Fund recognised under the Laws of the UK, managed by Baring International Fund Managers (Ireland) Limited and marketed by Baring Asset Management Limited (Authorised and regulated by the Financial Services Authority)

Manager's Comments

- This month the Fund returned -1.4%, while the Index returned -7.5%.
- Emerging equity markets fell in November as data in both developed and emerging economies pointed to a further slowdown in global economic growth during the month
- In US dollar terms, the worst performing countries in the MSCI Emerging Markets Index included Korea and Taiwan, whose economies and stock markets are biased towards export sectors such as information technology. Korean and Taiwanese exporters are particularly exposed to western consumers, who have reduced their consumption dramatically over the past few months. The best performing countries included Peru, China and Malaysia, whose currencies also remained relatively stable versus the US dollar.
- Economically sensitive sectors such as energy, materials and information technology were again the worst performing sectors during November, as concerns about the effects of the crisis in the financial system on the underlying economy intensified.
- In an environment of volatility and uncertainty, the portfolio will remain concentrated towards countries, sectors and stocks where our analysis shows relatively predictable earnings supported by attractive valuations. We remain focused on Russian and Chinese equities, where we see the potential for government support for economies, and sectors which are not as dependent on economic growth such as telecoms and consumer staples. We continue to avoid economically sensitive sectors.

FUND OBJECTIVE

The investment objective of the Fund is to seek longterm capital growth primarily through investment in a diversified portfolio of developing country equity securities. Investors should be aware of the additional risks associated with funds which invest in emerging and developing markets (1)

Please note the use of an index is for comparative purposes only

FUND I NFORMATION

Fund Size (Mn) US\$551.8 €431.5 £359.9 **Current Offer Price** US\$19.01 €14.86 £12.40

Historic Yield 1.5%

Total Expense Ratio 2% (as at 30.4.2008)

Charges Initial 5% Annual 1.5%

Inception Date 24.02.1992 Distribution Unit Type US\$5,000/€3500

Min. Investment

XD Date 1 May Dividend Paid by 30 Jun

It is the intention of the manager to apply to **Distributor Status**

HM Revenue & Customs for certification of the Fund as a distributing fund in respect of this and all subsequent accounting periods.

Umbrella **Emerging Markets**

MSCI Emerging Markets Index

ISIN IE0000838304

PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS

For the 3 Year Period ended 30 11 2008

Standard Deviation	+29.3	+30.4
Alpha	+3.4	-
Beta	+0.9	-
Sharpe Ratio	-0.1	-0.2

Fund

Index

CALENDAR YEAR Performance (\$)

	Fund	Index
	(%)	(%)
2007	+39.7	+39.8
2006	+32.5	+32.6
2005	+31.8	+34.5
2004	+17.2	+25.9
2003	+44.8	+56.3

TOP 10 HOLDINGS	(%)	COUNTRY BREAKDOWN		(%)
			Fund	Index
China Mobile	6.0	Brazil	16.6	14.0
Gazprom	4.9	China	15.9	17.7
Compania Vale Do Rio	3.6	Russia	11.3	6.6
Teva Pharmaceutical Industries	3.4	Mexico	8.5	5.4
Industrial & Commercial Bank	3.3	South Africa	7.9	8.0
America Movil S.A. de C.V.	3.1	Taiwan	7.8	11.2
Petroleo Brasil	3.1	Hong Kong	6.8	0.0
China Construction	3.0	Korea	4.2	12.2
Ishares MSCI Emerging Market	2.9	Cash	4.2	0.0
Sasol Limited	2.6	Other	16.8	24.9

PERFORMANCE AS AT 30.11.2008

% Change	US\$			£	
	Fund	Index	Fund	Index	
YTD 2008	-52.0	-56.6	-37.7	-43.7	
1 Year	-51.6	-56.4	-35.2	-41.6	
3 Years	-4.7	-14.8	+7.4	-3.9	
5 Years	+48.6	+46.2	+66.5	+63.9	
3 Years p.a.	-1.6	-5.2	+2.4	-1.3	
5 Years p.a.	+8.2	+7.9	+10.7	+10.4	

 M Star IM EQ Global Emg Mkts
 ---- MSCI EMF (EmM kts Free) of 5,750.00 5 250 00 4,750.00 4.250.00 3,750.00 3,250.00 2.750.00 2,250.00 1.750.00 750.00 27/11/04 27/11/05 28/11/06 28/11/07 28/11/03 28/11/08

Baring EMUF Global Emerg Mkts

Past performance is not a guide to future performance

Yields are not guaranteed

Cash Value

(1) Please refer to the Prospectus for the full Investment Objective and Policy. Source: Barings, unless otherwise specified. All performance source: Morningstar as at 30.11.2008. Bid to bid, with gross income reinvested.

All performance characteristics are sourced from Barings and are calculated using data sourced from Morningstar as at 30.11.2008. Data Source - © 2008 Morningstar, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Morningstar Rating™ as of 30.11.2008 in the Emerging Markets Equity Morningstar Category™

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT:

LONDON

Baring Asset Management Limited (Authorised and regulated by the Financial Services Authority) 155 Bishopsgate, London, EC2M 3XY, England Telephone +44 (0) 20 7628 6000

Facsimile +44 (0)20 7214 1659 E-mail: uk.sales@barings.com

GUERNSEY

Baring Asset Management (CI) Limited PO Box 26, Mill Court, La Charroterie, St Peter Port, Guernsey GY1 4AP Telephone +44 (0)1481 743330 Facsimile +44 (0)1481 716230 Email: guernsey.sales@barings.com

PARIS
Baring France SAS
35 avenue Franklin Roosevelt,
75008 Paris, France
Telephone +331 5393 6000
Facsimile +331 4289 4161
E-mail: france.sales@barings.com

HONG KONG

Baring Asset Management (Asia) Limited 19th Floor, Edinburgh Tower, 15 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong Telephone + 852 2841 1411

Facsimile + 852 2526 7129 E-mail: asia.sales@barings.com FRANKFURT

Baring Asset Management Oberlindau 54-56 60323 Frankfurt, Germany Telephone +49 69 7169 1888 Facsimile +49 69 7169 1899 E-mail: germany.sales@barings.com

INTERNATIONAL MUTUAL FUND SALES

SOUTH AMERICA, THE NETHERLANDS, ITALY,

SPAIN

Nick Davidson +44 (0)20 7214 1847

SCANDINAVIA, SWITZERLAND

Jens Bjorheim +44 (0)20 7214 1907

FRANCE

Benoit du Mesnil +331 5393 6000 Christian de Bausset +331-5393 6000

GERMANY, LUXEMBOURG

Roland Schmidt +49 69 7169 1832 Thomas Justen +49 69 7169 1826 Oliver Morath +49 69 7169 1810

HONG KONG

Self Li +852 2973 3467 Pauline Cheng +852 2973 3420 TAI WAN

Barry Lin

AFRICA, CARIBBEAN & BERMUDA

Jonathan Cunningham +44 (0)20 7214 1293

UK, EUROPE & MIDDLE EAST MUTUAL FUND SALES

Rob Lay +44 (0)20 7214 1025

UK MUTUAL FUND SALES

Rod Aldridge +44 (0)20 7214 1005

UK Sales Support *+44 (0)845 082 2479

DEALING

FRANKFURT

LONDON Tel: +44 (0)20 7214 1004

Fax: +44 (0)20 7214 1655 HONG KONG +852 2841 1411 PARIS +331 5393 6000

> +49 69 7169 1822 +49 69 7169 1867

SALES SUPPORT

Eleanor Hicks +44 (0) 20 7214 1999 Eirene Chow +44 (0) 20 7214 1999

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

This document is approved and issued by Baring Asset Management Limited and in jurisdictions other than the UK it is provided by the appropriate Baring Asset Management company/affiliate whose name(s) and contact details are specified herein.

This document must not be relied on for purposes of any investment decisions. Before investing in any Fund(s), we recommend that

+8862 2717 6866

This document must not be relied on for purposes of any investment decisions. Before investing in any Fund(s), we recommend that recipients who are not professional investors contact their financial adviser and all relevant documents relating to the particular Fund(s), such as reports and accounts and prospectus should be read, which specify the investment objective and particular risks associated with the Fund, together with any specific restrictions applying and the basis of dealing. The information in this document does not constitute investment, tax, legal or other advice or recommendation or, an offer to sell or an invitation to apply for any product or service of Baring Asset Management. The value of any investments and any income generated may go down as well as up and is not guaranteed. Past performance is not a guide to future performance. Quoted yields are not guaranteed. Changes in rates of exchange may have an adverse effect on the value, price or income of an investment. There are additional risks associated with investments (made directly or through investment vehicles which invest) in emerging or developing markets. Investments in higher yielding bonds issued by borrowers with lower credit ratings may result in a greater risk of default and have a negative impact on income and capital value. Income payments may constitute a return of capital in whole or in part. Income may be achieved by foregoing future capital growth. We reasonably believe that the information contained herein from 3rd party sources, as quoted, is accurate as at the date of publication. The information and any opinions expressed herein may change at any time.

This document may include internal portfolio construction guidelines. As guidelines the fund is not required to and may not always be within these ranges. These guidelines are subject to change without prior notice and are provided for information purposes only. Compensation arrangements under the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 of the United Kingdom will not be available in respect of any Offshore Fund.

The Fund(s) referred to herein may not be available for investment in all jurisdictions. There may also be prohibitions or restrictions on distribution of this document and other material relating to Funds referred to herein. Accordingly recipients of any such documents are advised to inform themselves about and to observe any such restrictions. In particular, the shares of the Funds referred to in this document are not registered under the USA Securities Act 1933 and the Funds are not registered under the USA Investment Company Act of 1940 and therefore cannot be offered for sale in the USA, its territories, possessions or protectorates under its jurisdiction, nor to nationals, citizens or residents in any of those areas.

For data sourced from Morningstar: © Morningstar, Inc. all rights reserved. The information contained herein: (1) is proprietary to Morningstar and/or its content providers; (2) may not be copied or distributed; and (3) is not warranted to be accurate, complete or timely. Neither Morningstar nor its content providers are responsible for any damages or losses arising from any use of this information.

Version 01/2008

Telephone calls may be recorded and monitored.

